

Sh. Prem Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.114 of 2025

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Swati Draik and Mr. Mandeep Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No.114 of 2025

Admit.

Call for the record.

Cr.M.P No.837 of 2025

Issue notice. Mr. Mandeep Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on 09.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 19, 2025
(reena)