

Prem Singh Vs State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No.114/2025

09.04.2025. Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G., with Mr. Navlesh Verma,
Addl.A.G, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and
is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

List on 30.4.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 09, 2025
(mamta)