

Prem Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 114 of 2025

11.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Being admitted matter, list for hearing in due course along with connected appeals No. 9 & 81 of 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 11th, 2025.
(Susheel)